

GAHC020006012025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/187/2025**

SHRI AHOSHE  
WORK CHARGED FITTER HELPER, CODE NO. KIP-0465, OFFICE OF  
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PHED, TUENSANG DIVISION,  
TUENSANG, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPT. OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS.  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**24.10.2025**

Ms. Bichano Kithan, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Seponglemla Chang, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents submits that she is yet to receive instructions and, therefore, prays for 2 (two) weeks' time.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be fixed after 2 (two) weeks.

Interim Order so passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**