

GAHC020006012025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/187/2025

SHRI AHOSHE

WORK CHARGED FITTER HELPER, CODE NO. KIP-0465, OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PHED, TUENSANG DIVISION, TUENSANG,
NAGALAND.

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA
NAGALAND 2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPT. OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS. NAGALAND
KOHIMA

3:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIM

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Supongwati Walling, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Chang, Government Advocate

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 17.03.2026

Ms. S. Chang, the learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the State Respondents submitted that taking into account that the Petitioner has completed 30 years of service and has been appointed on the scale of pay, the Petitioner's case is under active consideration before the Government in terms with the Office Memorandum dated 17.03.2015.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 20.04.2026 for an update.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant